19歲以下原住民族語能力認證統計

	年別
	初級
	中級
	中高級
	高級
	優級

	
	報名
人數
	合格
人數
	合格
比率
	報名
人數
	合格
人數
	合格
比率
	報名
人數
	合格
人數
	合格
比率
	報名
人數
	合格
人數
	合格
比率
	報名
人數
	合格
人數
	合格
比率

	2016
	11,053
	4,985
	45.10%
	7,174
	3,937
	54.88%
	0
	0
	0%
	176
	1
	0.57%
	0
	0
	0%

	2017
	11,140
	5,074
	45.55%
	6,790
	3,677
	54.15%
	0
	0
	0%
	0
	0
	0%
	0
	0
	0%

	2018
	11,350
	2,902
	25.57%
	7,125
	2,932
	41.15%
	685
	21
	3.07%
	24
	0
	0%
	0
	0
	0%

	2019
	12,820
	3,556
	27.74%
	6,349
	2,809
	44.24%
	1,003
	28
	2.79%
	0
	0
	0%
	0
	0
	0%

	2020
	13,991
	3,642
	26.03%
	6,648
	3,055
	45.95%
	1,288
	26
	2.02%
	25
	0
	0%
	0
	0
	0%

	2021
	18,903
	4,350
	23.01%
	9,263
	4,133
	44.62%
	1,717
	21
	1.22%
	29
	0
	0%
	0
	0
	0%

	2022
	18,794
	4,047
	21.53%
	8,890
	3,455
	38.86%
	3,240
	44
	1.36%
	39
	1
	2.56%
	7
	0
	0%

	2023
	18,675
	4,458
	23.87%
	8,657
	3,514
	40.59%
	3,499
	48
	1.37%
	31
	1
	3.23%
	0
	0
	0%

	2024
	20,202
	4,888
	24.20%
	9,347
	3,908
	41.87%
	3,787
	42
	1.11%
	39
	0
	0%
	2
	1
	50%

	2025.8
	9,373
	2036
	21.72%
	4776
	1878
	39.32%
	2079
	18
	0.87%
	0
	0
	0%
	0
	0
	0%


資料來源：原住民族委員會
說明：考生皆免繳報名費。

